

**POCSO (T) 01(06) 2019 (5 of 2018)**  
**( Bhabnipur P.S 15 of 2018) dated 01-02-2018)**

Order No- 31  
07-03-2026

Out of both accused persons on C B, one accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P In-Charge files hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

Today is for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

At this stage Ld. Advocate representing the accused Ashok Manna has filed a petition that accused Ashok Manna is no more in the world.

Accordingly, the O.C, Bhabanipur P.S is directed to submit a conclusive report in respect of death of accused, Ashok Manna, S/o Late Madan Manna , Vill Kasthakhali, P.S Bhabanipur by the next date positively.

Present schedule canceled.

Fix 10-06-2026 for **appearance of accused and death report** and also fix for date for evidence.

Let a copy of this order along with death report of accused Ashok Manna be sent to O C, Bhabanipur P.S for information and taking necessary action.

Special Judge, POCSO,  
Haldia, Purba Medinipur,  
In Charge,